C orrosion-resistant plated steel straps
and high-strength nylon faces make
these receptacles perfect for any hard
use application. They feature one-piece, triple-
wipe brass contacts for lasting retention. And
screw-pressure-plate back wiring makes
installation fast and easy.
5262, 5362

Hard Use
15 & 20A, 125V
Ordering Information
Straight Blade Receptacles
Hard Use
15 & 20A, 125V
SF310R1 — Updated November 2005 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/passandseymour
NEMA
5-15R
NEMA
5-20R
Rating NEMA
Catalog Number A. V. Color Config. No.
Duplex Receptacles Back & Side Wire
5262-I 15 125 Ivory 5-15R
5262-W 15 125 White 5-15R
5262 15 125 Brown 5-15R
5262-GRY 15 125 Gray 5-15R
5262-BK 15 125 Black 5-15R
5262-RED 15 125 Red 5-15R
5262-LA 15 125 Light Almond 5-15R
5262-BL 15 125 Blue 5-15R
5362-I 20 125 Ivory 5-20R
5362-W 20 125 White 5-20R
5362 20 125 Brown 5-20R
5362-GRY 20 125 Gray 5-20R